Christensen Broadcasting, LLC

KJOE(FM), Slayton, MN (Facility ID No. 70736) KLOH(AM), Pipestone, MN (Facility ID No. 70737) KISD(FM), Pipestone, MN (Facility ID No. 70738) K257FP(FX), Pipestone, MN (Facility ID No. 139317) K231DG(FX), Pipestone, MN (Facility ID No. 202035)

Section 73.3613 Contracts and Documents

Section 73.3613 of the Commission's rules requires Christensen Broadcasting, LLC, licensee of the above-referenced broadcast stations and FM translators, to provide certain documents and contracts to members of the public. The following documents are available for review by members of the public:

Description of	Parties to Contract/Instrument	Date of	Date of	Agreement
Contract/Instrument		Execution	Expiration	<u>Type</u>
Articles of Organization	State of Minnesota	07/2020	Perpetual	Formation Document
Operating Agreement	Collin Christensen, Carmen Christensen, Emily Christensen, Britany Moser, Jeffrey Moser	11/2020	Perpetual	Operating Agreement

Copies of these documents will be produced and provided to requesting parties within seven (7) days of the request. Requests for these documents may be made via telephone, (507) 825-4282, or email, collin@klohradio.com.